Where can | get healthcare?

Anyone can get high quality primary
healthcare services at New Jersey’s Federally
Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) whether
or not you can pay.

What is a FQHC or a Community
Health Center?

FQHCs or Community Health Centers offer
many healthcare services, consider it a
one-stop-shop, like a healthcare mall for
all your healthcare needs.

Why is primary and preventive
care important?

Primary healthcare services like regular physical
exams, immunizations and well-care visits for
children can ensure that health problems are
diagnosed early and appropriate preventive
care is provided in a timely manner.

FQHCs or Community
Health Centers provide:

e Primary and Preventive Health Care
e |Immunizations

e Women’s Health

e Dental Care

e Mental Health

e Substance Use Disorder Treatment
e Cancer Screening

e Tobacco Use Screening

e Tobacco Cessation & Counseling

e FEar & Eye Screenings

e Social Services
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New Jersey Primary Care Association

The NJPCA is a not-for-profit
organization that represents
24 Federally Qualified Health
Centers (FQHCs) and their 136 sites
throughout New Jersey.

New Jersey Primary Care Association
3836 Quakerbridge Road, Hamilton, NJ 08619
609-689-9930 | 609-689-9940

WWW.Njpca.org

New Jersey’s
Federally Qualified
Health Centers

We work for our patients.

Our Community
Your Health
Our Commitment
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LOCATION
Atlantic County
AtlantiCare Health Services
Southern Jersey Family Medical
Centers, Inc.
Bergen County
North Hudson Community Action
Corporation Health Center
Burlington County
Southern Jersey Family Medical
Centers, Inc.
Camden County
CAMcare Health Corporation
Project H.O.P.E., Inc.
Osborn Family Health Center
Cape May County
CompleteCare Health Network
Cumberland County
CompleteCare Health Network
Essex County
Jewish Renaissance Medical Center
Mary Eliza Mahoney Health Centers
Newark Community Health Centers
Saint James Health, Inc.
Zufall Health Center
Hope & Esperanza Community
Health Center/Ironbound Health
Center
Gloucester County
CAMcare Health Corporation
CompleteCare Health Network
Hudson County

Horizon/Alliance Community
Healthcare, Inc.

Metropolitan Family Health Network

North Hudson Community Action
Corporation Health Center

Hunterdon County
Zufall Health Center

609-572-6055

609-567-0200

201-210-0100

609-567-0200

856-583-2400

856-968-2320
856-757-3700

856-451-4700

856-451-4700

732-376-9333
973-733-5300
973-483-1300
973-789-8111
973-328-3344

973-433-9773

856-583-2400
856-451-4700

201-451-6300

201-478-5800

201-210-0100

973-328-3344

LOCATION
Mercer County
Henry J. Austin Health Center
Middlesex County
Eric B. Chandler Health Center
Jewish Renaissance Medical Center
Jewish Renaissance Foundation, Inc.
Zufall Health Center
Monmouth County
Monmouth Family Health Center
Ocean Health Initiatives, Inc.
Visiting Nurse Association of Central
Jersey Community Health Center
Morris County
Zufall Health Center
Ocean County

Center for Health Education,
Medicine & Dentistry

Ocean Health Initiatives, Inc.
Passaic County
Paterson Community Health Center

North Hudson Community Action
Corporation Health Center

Salem County

Southern Jersey Family Medical
Centers, Inc.

Somerset County

Zufall Health Center

Sussex County

Zufall Health Center

Union County

Neighborhood Health Services
Corporation

Warren County
Zufall Health Center

609-278-5900
732-235-6700
732-376-9333
732-482-95600
973-328-3344

732-413-2030

732-363-6655

732-774-6333

973-328-3344

732-364-2144

732-363-6655

973-790-6594

201-210-0100

609-567-0200

973-328-3344

973-328-3344

908-753-6401

973-328-3344




