



Where can I get healthcare?

Anyone can get high quality primary healthcare services at New Jersey's Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) whether or not you can pay.

What is a FQHC or a Community Health Center?

FQHCs or Community Health Centers offer many healthcare services, consider it a one-stop-shop, like a healthcare mall for all your healthcare needs.

Why is primary and preventive care important?

Primary healthcare services like regular physical exams, immunizations and well-care visits for children can ensure that health problems are diagnosed early and appropriate preventive care is provided in a timely manner.

FQHCs or Community Health Centers provide:

- Primary and Preventive Health Care
- Immunizations
- Women's Health
- Dental Care
- Mental Health
- Substance Use Disorder Treatment
- Cancer Screening
- Tobacco Use Screening
- Tobacco Cessation & Counseling
- Ear & Eye Screenings
- Social Services



The NJPCA is a not-for-profit organization that represents 24 Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) and their 136 sites throughout New Jersey.

New Jersey Primary Care Association

3836 Quakerbridge Road, Hamilton, NJ 08619

Tel: 609-689-9930 | **Fax:** 609-689-9940

Web: www.njcpca.org

New Jersey's Federally Qualified Health Centers

We work for our patients.



**Our Community
Your Health
Our Commitment**





Please call the health center nearest to you to find the services you need:



What makes our Centers so special?

- Our Community Health Centers have highly qualified teams of doctors, dentists, nurses and other staff who care about you and your family.
- We accept Medicaid, Medicare, self-pay and most private insurance.
- We offer sliding-fee discounts to all income eligible uninsured or underinsured patients based on family size and household income.
- We provide regular checkups, immunizations and well-child care.
- Other services include: transportation, outreach, health education, and care management.

.....

There are 24 FQHCs/Health Centers in New Jersey providing healthcare services at 136 locations throughout the State.

LOCATION	PHONE
Atlantic County	
AtlantiCare Health Services	609-572-6055
Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.	609-567-0200
Bergen County	
North Hudson Community Action Corporation Health Center	201-210-0100
Burlington County	
Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.	609-567-0200
Camden County	
CAMcare Health Corporation	856-583-2400
Project H.O.P.E., Inc.	856-968-2320
Osborn Family Health Center	856-757-3700
Cape May County	
CompleteCare Health Network	856-451-4700
Cumberland County	
CompleteCare Health Network	856-451-4700
Essex County	
Jewish Renaissance Medical Center	732-376-9333
Mary Eliza Mahoney Health Centers	973-733-5300
Newark Community Health Centers	973-483-1300
Saint James Health, Inc.	973-789-8111
Zufall Health Center	973-328-3344
Hope & Esperanza Community Health Center/Ironbound Health Center	973-433-9773
Gloucester County	
CAMcare Health Corporation	856-583-2400
CompleteCare Health Network	856-451-4700
Hudson County	
Horizon/Alliance Community Healthcare, Inc.	201-451-6300
Metropolitan Family Health Network	201-478-5800
North Hudson Community Action Corporation Health Center	201-210-0100
Hunterdon County	
Zufall Health Center	973-328-3344

LOCATION	PHONE
Mercer County	
Henry J. Austin Health Center	609-278-5900
Middlesex County	
Eric B. Chandler Health Center	732-235-6700
Jewish Renaissance Medical Center	732-376-9333
Jewish Renaissance Foundation, Inc.	732-482-9600
Zufall Health Center	973-328-3344
Monmouth County	
Monmouth Family Health Center	732-413-2030
Ocean Health Initiatives, Inc.	732-363-6655
Visiting Nurse Association of Central Jersey Community Health Center	732-774-6333
Morris County	
Zufall Health Center	973-328-3344
Ocean County	
Center for Health Education, Medicine & Dentistry	732-364-2144
Ocean Health Initiatives, Inc.	732-363-6655
Passaic County	
Paterson Community Health Center	973-790-6594
North Hudson Community Action Corporation Health Center	201-210-0100
Salem County	
Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.	609-567-0200
Somerset County	
Zufall Health Center	973-328-3344
Sussex County	
Zufall Health Center	973-328-3344
Union County	
Neighborhood Health Services Corporation	908-753-6401
Warren County	
Zufall Health Center	973-328-3344

Call the 24-hour New Jersey Family Health Line at **1-800-328-3838** to find services in your area.